

Form PTO-1595 (modified)	R
Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027	102109737 FAIENIS ONL
To the Honorable Commissions	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please record t

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Nothert LINK  5 - 29 - 9 2  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: May 5, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/755,096  Additional numbers attached? Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  Suite 800  Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Additional numbers:  10-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  7. Total best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date	(Rev. 03/01) 102 102 103 102 103 102 103 102 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT   Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, GERMANY			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Norbert LINK	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	( 26.87	Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, GERMANY	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	5-29-02		
MAY 2 9 7002  Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: May 5, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/755,096  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	O'FE VO	
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: May 5, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/755,096  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC  2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800  Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date	3. Nature of conveyance:	a ann	
Execution Date: May 5, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/755,096  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002 George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	MAY 2 9 DOOL E	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Other	TE TRUE	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/755,096  Additional numbers attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/755,096  Additional numbers attached?		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/755,096  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached?		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Bo Not Use This Space  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date	09/755,096		
concerning document should be mailed:  SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213   Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Belosed. Please charge any underpayment in Counterpayment in Counterpayment In Counterpayment In Counterpay	Additional numbers a	ttached?	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  With this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date	,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date	2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection	
8. Deposit account number:  19-4880  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date		<del>-</del> -	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date	Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date		-	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 29, 2002  George F. Lehnigk  Reg. No. 36,359  Date	DO NOT I		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    May 29, 2002		OSE THIS STACE	
George F. Lehnigk  May 29, 2002  Reg. No. 36,359  Date	· ·	mention is true and correct and any attached coming a true come of the	
George F. Lehnigk  May 29, 2002  Reg. No. 36,359  Date	original document	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
George F. Lehnigk Reg. No. 36,359 Date	F. 1/1		
	- Cry My		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	George F. Lehnigk 7Reg. No.	30,359 Date	
1 out number of pages metaling cover shoet, and inclination, and documents.			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks			
Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231			
washington, D.C. 20231	wasning	5001, D.C. 20231	

06/03/2002 DBYRHE 00000034 09755096 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 12939 FRAME: 0861** 

## **Assignment**

Whereas, We, BAUMGARTNER, Klaus of Salbeiweg 14, 76297 Stutensee, GERMANY; BRENNFLECK, Martin of Kamillenweg 18, 76297 Stutensee, GERMANY; KONERTH, John of Hochkalterstrasse 4, 81547 Munich, GERMANY; LINK, Norbert of Duerkheimer Strasse 5, 76187 Karlsruhe, GERMANY; and SCHNATHMANN, Detlef of Lindenanger 15, 91356 Kirchehrenbach, GERMANY, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in DOCKING SYSTEM FOR AIRPORT TERMINALS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor in Application number 09/755,096; and

Whereas, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT of Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	
	s/BAUMGARTNER, Klaus
Date:	
	s/BRENNFLECK, Martin
Date:	
	s/KONERTH, John
Date:	May, 5th 2002
	s/LINK, Norbert
Date:	
	s/SCHNATHMANN, Detlef
Date:	
	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/29/2002 REEL: 12939 FRAME: 0862